11

12

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 211

February 4, 2004 - Offered by Joint Committee on Finance.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 1, line 12: delete that line.
3	2. Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute:
4	"Section 6e. 20.433 (1) (h) of the statutes is amended to read:
5	20.433(1)(h) Grants to organizations. All moneys received under s. 69.22(1m),
6	less the amounts appropriated under par. (g), to be used for grants to organizations
7	under s. 48.982 (4) , and (6) and (7).".
8	3. Page 2, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18 and substitute:
9	"5d. Page 10, line 6: delete lines 6 to 20 and substitute:
10	"Section 24d. 48.982 (2e) (am) of the statutes is created to read:

48.982 (2e) (am) From the appropriation under s. 20.433 (1) (q), the board may

award a grant of not more than \$100,000 in each of fiscal years 2004-05 and 2005-06

- to the corporation organized and maintained under par. (a) 1. The corporation shall
- 2 use the grant moneys awarded for the purposes specified in par. (a) 4.".".
- 3 **4.** Page 3, line 4: after that line insert:
- 4 "10m. Page 18, line 9: delete "2004" and substitute "2005".
- 5 11m. Page 18, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17.".
- 6 (END)